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VA, (VC) SUPPLIED BY VA AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR, OR (W) 111—CS302 GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
6. ALL VA PROPERTY IS TO BE SAFEGUARDEDCFROM DAMAGE. ANY DAMACC;BED VA SUPPLIED BY VA AND INSTALLED BY VA. — IMPACT SPACE FIRE PROTECTION
PROPERTY IS TO BE RESTORED TO ORIGINAL CONDITION PRIOR TO DAMAGE OR 111—-CS401 UTILITY PLAN 111—FPS5 MECHANICAL PLATFORM PLAN —
. REPLACED COMPLETELY. THIS INCLUDES INSTALLATION, LABOR, AND PROCUREMENT 111=CS501 LANDSCAPE AND RESTORATION FIRE PROTECTION
EXPENSES. PLAN — BUILDING 111 111—HS1 GROUND FLOOR PLAN -
. 7. ALL DEMOLISHED MATERIAL BECOMES THE PROPERTY AND THE RESPONSIBILITY 111—CS502 LANDSCAPE AND RESTORATION HVAC PIPING DEMOLITION
OF THE CONTRACTOR WITH THE EXCEPTION OF SPECIFIED ITEMS DESIGNATED PLAN — IMPACT SPACE 111—HS2  PARTIAL PLANS — HVAC PIPING
EITHER IN THE PLANS OR VERBALLY REQUESTED BY THE CONTRACTING OFFICERS DEMOLITION
FT - REPRESENTATIVE (C.0.R.) TO BE RETAINED BY THE VA. OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS 111-HS3  GROUND FLOOR PLAN —
- ﬁE“ DEMOLISHED ITEMS IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. 111—AD101 GROUND FLR. DEMO PLAN, VENTILATION DEMOLITION
[ 8. CONTRACTOR MUST CONTROL DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION DUST FROM GROUND FLR. RCP DEMO PLAN 111-HS4 ~ MECHANICAL PLATFORM PLAN -
i |22 .- gy FACILITY BY ERECTING A DUST BARRIER AND VENTILATION WITH HEPA FILTERS. IF 111=AD162  MECH. PLATFORM + ROOF VENTILATION DEMOLITION
wwd BUILDING NO. 111 wngger || VENTING TO OUTSIDE, THE CONTRACTOR WILL INSURE NEGATIVE AIR PRESSURE IS DEMOLITION PLANS 111-HSS  GROUND FLOOR PLAN -
a . R MAINTAINED IN ENCAPSULATED WORK AREA. WHEN TRANSPORTING DEBRIS, WET I][m@]@x ©ﬁ M@ﬁ@ﬁ"ﬁ@ﬂ@ 111-AD103  DEMOLITION ELEVATIONS HVAC PIPING
U P b e IR TS FSSE P = e e
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ADD Addition CER Ceramic DIV. Specifications Division F.F. Finish Floor H.P. Horsepower MED Medicine POL Polish(ed) S Sink /Sewer /South T.H. Towel Hook VT, Vinyl Composition Tile SECTIONS, STAIR DETAILS 111-HS20 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES
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AF.F. Above Finish Floor NS Corner Guard DN Down F.H. Flat Head HT Height MET /MTL  Metal PP.G. Polished Plate Glass N Sty PR AT THLD Threshold VER. Verify 111—-AS404 STAIR S—03 PLANS AND SECTIONS ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
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APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES: BUILDING CLASSIFICATION: BUILDING ELEMENT RATING U.L. DES.# ADDITIONAL CODE INFORMATION SYMBOL KEY
gggé %FCPA 101 & 220 1. OCCUPANCY — NFPA 101 EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS 2 HR. U905 BUILDING IS FULLY SPRINKLED Imm g mm o mm i EXSTING 2 HR FIRE SEPARATION
ALL AREAS NEW AND EXISTING INTERIOR BEARING WALLS 2 HR. U905 OCCUPANT LOAD BUSINESS AREAS = 100
58?16 @?éi n ARE NFPA CLASSIFICATION ROOF ONLY 1 HR. OCCUPANT LOAD MECHANICAL = 300 miimimimim - 2-HR STAIR/ELEVATOR ENCLOSURE
OSHA BUSINESS = CHAPS. 58 & 59 COlF_IEJOMONRSCOLUMNS WALLS 2 HR.  X528-C R C2O,\I/|NPCOHNEESNTPE:R OCCUPANT SIS THR O SHAPT ENCLOSURE/PARTITION
MISC. VA DESIGN MANUALS FOUND ROOF ONLY | HR.  X528-B MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE ALLOWED: o 1 SVOKE PARTITION
ON TIL: WWW.CFM.VA.GOV/TIL 2. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION — NFPA 220 BEAMS 200’ IN SPRINKLED BUILDINGS
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MECH. PLATFORM: 11,672 S.F. T e <--- MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE
(INCLUDES ATTIC SPACE) P519
TOTAL S.F. 37,394 S.F. STAIR ENCLOSURE 2 HR. U905
SEE ALSO REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
BUILDING HEIGHT: 4_4_’_6” SHEETS AS]OSA, AS105B, AND AS105C
FOR RATED PARTITION INFORMATION
IMPACT BUILDING FIRE SEPARATION ROOF TYPES SEE SHEET AS102B FOR WALL TYPES

APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES:

FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE:

TPO MEMBRANE ROOFING OVER

ASPHALT SHINGLE SYSTEM OVER

0

CROTOLT:

H:\1=PROJECTS\ 1300\ 1327 St Cloud Outpatient Mental Health Clinic\DWGS\CDS\656—341-111-GI102 CODE SHEET.dwg

ASPHALT SHINGLE SYSTEM OVER
2012 NFPA 101, 220, & B0A _ FELT PAPER BY 073113 - RIGID M.W. INSUL. W/ 1/2" TOP FELT PAPER BY 073113 -
AS PER NFPA 80A, SECTION 5.6.5: PROVIDE ICE & WATER SHIELD COVER BY 075423 - SEE ROOF PROVIDE ICE & WATER SHIELD
2006 1BC WHERE THE EXPOSING BUILDING OR
2006 ABAAS AS REQ'D — SEE ROOF PLAN PLAN AS REQ'D — SEE ROOF PLAN
5011 VA PO—13-18 STRUCTURE IS PROTECTED THROUGHOUT BY <y /
o AN APPROVED, PROPERLY MAINTAINED —— 1/2" PLYWD. SHEATHING OVER 2X4 ,
! . » 1/2” PLYWD. SHEATHING BY 061000
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM...NO NALERS @ 247 0.C. BY 075113 8$§§UJA§S§ATBHﬁEE'E§YOOV7E§4§{ i /
BUILDING CONFIGURATIONS: ~APOSURE HAZARD SHOULD BE ” ,, 1/2" GYPSUM SHEATHING BY 061000
CONSIDERED TO EXIST. —— 3-1/2" LAYER ON 4” LAYER \/ \/ \/
BUILDING 9 (EXISTING): it J OF M.W. INSULATION BOARD AN e e 107 STL. JOIST @ 24 0O.C.
TWO—STORIES, BRICK EXTERIOR, MINIMUM FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE AS PER BY 072200 —1-1/2”" GALVANIZED STL. ROOF CONT. AIR SPACE BY 054000 — SEE STRUCT.
) SHINGLED SLOPED ROOF. NFPA 80A: O FEET BETWEEN BUILDINGS. ———1/2” GYPSUM SHEATHING OVER DECK (053100) OVER STL. BAR j :
_—— 8" MW. INSUL. BY 072113
PROPOSED o = SPRINKLERING ASSUMED CONT. VAPOR BARRIER BY 072200 JOIST BY 052100 — SEE STRUCT. J 7
I\r) ”
e - IMPACT — o IBC 2006. TABLE 602 T 1-1/2” 20 GA GALVANIZED STL. DECK —— 1 1/2" RIGID FSK MINERAL BOARD
EXIST 118 SUILDING Cl) HATORED A ATEROR. T e | T (053100) OVER 10" STL. JOIST @ — 1—LAYER 5/8”" TYPE 'C’ GWB — INSULATION /VAPOR BARRIER BY
‘ Sl 56'x120° = MPACT BUILDING: FOR B&| OCCUPANCIES IN CONSTR. TYPES 527 0.C. BY 054000 — SEE STRUCT. i W s— ON 7/8" HAT CHANNELS DTS SIARE ALL SRRV
BLDG. —— a ' IB OR VB WITH NON—RATED EXTERIOR 2—LAYERS 1/2" TYPE 'C’ GWB ON © 16" 0.C. BY DIV. 9 |—LAYER 5/8” TYPE 'C’ GWB
FULLY SPRINKLERED ONE STORY, WALl D OBENINGS. : ) ]
9 EXT. WALLS ARE WOOD PANELS - 7/8" HAT CHANNELS @ 16" 0.C. ON 7/8" HAT CHANNELS @
OVER 1/2” EXT. GWB. ROOF IS 247 0.C. BY DV. 9
SPOM OVER 0SB ON WD. TRUSSES ~ MINIMUM FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE AS PER ROOF TYPE A — BASE BID ROOF TYPE B — BASE AND ALT. BIDS ROOF TYPE C — ALT. #9
IBC 2006: 10" (20" BETWEEN BLDGS.) T—HOUR RATING T—HOUR RATING 1—HOUR RATING
:?S EXPOSING WALL 120°x11’ UL DESIGN NO. P512 UL DESIGN NO. P519 UL DESIGN NO. P518
R o)
D VQD 155 BUILDING CLASSIFICATION:
1. OCCUPANCY 2. ITYPE OF CONSTRUCTION
> BUILDING 9: | BUILDING 9: ASSUMED II-B (222)
IMPACT BLDG: B IMPACT BLDG: V—B (000)
\ \
4 "\ IMPACT BUILDING SITE LOCATION PLAN
G0z - T CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SUBMISSION
APPROVED: SERVICE LINE DIRECTOR DATE: | [ APPROVED: INFECTION CONTROL NURSE DATE: ||| DRAWING TITLE PROJECT TITLE SU%‘?}E}Z DATE
- - - STRUCTURAL MECHANICAL, FIRE PROTECTION & ELECTRICAL CIvIL R e B W o U CODE SHEET EXPAND / CONSTRUCT :fm e
-| - - HEYER ENGINEERING OBERMILLER-NELSON ENGINEERING, INC HANSEN THORP PELLINEN OLSON, INC MY DRECT SUPERVISION AND THAT 1 AW A DULY FPROVED, G5 CoONOR i [ oPeoveD P e 5| HOOF TYPES OUTPATIENT MENTAL 11 St. Cloud VA
S _ pipi 20,367 STREET SN s 2201 (2TH STRERT NORTE, STE. B 7510 MARKET PLACE DRIVE THE STATE OF MINNESOTA. APPROVED: ASSOCIATE HEALTH CARE SYSTEM DIRECTOR HEALTH CLINIC PROJECT 0. Health Care System
810 First Avenue North DATE: S)gf;R%jnNo 1397.00 Brainerd | Montevideo | Alexandria
: : : Emm;ﬁ1m - SUILONG COMMISSIONING NDUSTRIAL HYGIENST W %ﬂ ' APPROVED: PROJECTS SECTION MANAGER DATE: | [ APPROVED: CHIEF OF POLICE DATE: e oA | [ BULDING No CHECKED BY DRAWN DRAWING NO. /
| ] oo EcoDEEP COMMISSIONING SOLUTIONS LEGEND TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. T - —— = = f roc | seumme| 111-GIl102 A
- SN - SAINT PAUL, MN 55116 FARGO, NORTH DAKOTA 58102 HERc0. XD 58108 " DATE:  12/16/2014 REG. NO: 46294 APPROVED: HEALTH CARE. SYSTEM DIRECTOR DATE: Lg?!%%ﬂ% A:]N nggg o o
VA FORM 08—-6231
1 2 4 5 6 8 9




PM

127-15-14 02:45:01

one foot

three inches

one foot

one and one half inches

one foot

one inch

one foot

three quarters inch

one foot

one half inch

one foot

three eighths inch

one foot

one quarter inch

one foot

one eighth inch

0

16

GENERAL ACCESSIBILITY NOTES:

1. PROJECT SHALL MEET FEDERAL ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS AS OUTLINED IN
THE 2006 ARCHITECTURAL BARRIERS ACT ACCESSIBILITY STANDARD (ABAAS),
AS AMENDED BY THE 2011 DEPT. OF VETERANS AFFAIRS BARRIER FREE
DESIGN GUIDE PG—18-13 (*). CLEAR FLOOR (A) FORWARD

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL MEET VA ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS REGARDLESS OF SPACE APPROACH
INDICATION IN' CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

3. MINIMUM WIDTH OF ANY ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL BE 60" [1500]. . e = -
4. MAXIMUM RUNNING SLOPE OF ANY WALKING SURFACE SHALL BE 1:33 (3%), J |m m|
EXCEPT RAMPS WHICH SHALL BE 1:20 (5%) MAX. MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE &= — — =
SHALL BE 1:48 (2.08%) 3 <~
36" MIN. OVER 15"
(C) FORWARD (D) PARALLEL
APPROACH APPROACH

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE IN ALCOVES SHALL BE 487X30" MIN. EXCEPT WHERE
ALCOVE DEPTH IS AS NOTED IN (C) AND (D).

KNEE CLEARANCE SHALL BE 25 IN. (635 MM) IN DEPTH MAXIMUM, 30 IN. (760 MM) WIDE

| X o MINIMUM, AND 27 IN. (685 MM) HIGH MINIMUM. TOE CLEARANCE SHALL BE 6 IN. (150 MM) DEEP
RUNNING o MAXIMUM AND 9 IN. (250 MM) HIGH MINIMUM,

| RUNNING |
SLOPE _siopr | COUNTER
1:35 MAX. ! 00 > ! SLOPE ONE FULL UNOBSTRUCTED SIDE OF THE CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND SPACE FOR A WHEELCHAIR

29 MAX. | 1:33 MAX. SHALL ADJOIN OR OVERLAP AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OR ADJOIN ANOTHER WHEELCHAIR CLEAR
m( | FLOOR SPACE. IF A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE IS LOCATED IN AN ALCOVE OR OTHERWISE CONFINED
! | ON ALL OR PART OF THREE SIDES, ADDITIONAL MANEUVERING CLEARANCES SHALL BE PROVIDED
WALK | CURB RAMP | STREET AS FOLLOWS:
— FORWARD APPROACH. THE WIDTH OF AN ALCOVE SHALL BE 36 IN. (915 MM)
NOTE: MINIMUM WHEN THE DEPTH EXCEEDS 24 IN. (610 MM). (SEE FIG. ABOVE)
(1) SLOPE = ™Y"/"X", WHERE "X” IS A LEVEL PLANE. — PARALLEL APPROACH. THE LENGTH OF AN ALCOVE SHALL BE 60 IN. (1525 MM)
(2) COUNTERSLOPE SHALL NOT EXCEED 1:33. MINIMUM WHEN THE DEPTH EXCEEDS 15 IN. (380 MM). (SEE FIG. ABOVE)
/~ ™\ CLEAR FLOOR/GROUND SPACE ABAAS §305

MEASUREMENT OF CURB RAMP SLOPES

U N.TS.

" HOR. PROJECTION OR RUN

\

”’m
7

60" MIN. SURFACE oF T T
RA
™S LEVEL 487N, WTH - 60" MIN. IS
‘@ y LANDING & i |
up — N < | 4 | PRIVACY = 3 R[E
Il L = | SHIELD =
/ 0% VI 4L 13 1/2" MIN.
N o
) MAXIMUM MAXIMUM HORIZONTAL URINAL FORWARD SIDE VIEW
I — > SLOPE RISE PROJECTION APPROACH
L**** . .
«| | 13510 T:25) 50 N, 760 WM 40 12 M. FLUSH CONTROLS SHALL BE HAND OPERATED OR
Lo 1:24 70 1:20 30 IN. 760 MM 35 FT. 10.5 M. AUTOMATIC. HAND OPERATED FLUSH CONTROLS

ABAAS §§605 & 308

RAIL END RETURNS AND BOTTOM RAIL

A) STAIR PLAN (B) STAIR ELEVATION OR CURB WHERE OPEN RAILING
( > OF CENTER HANDRAIL
CONTINUOUS INSIDE HANDRAIL . — m ~
- S S . L) -
HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON BOTH SIDES OF STAIRS AND RAMPS. . 5 J'I_ % MIRROR\
M - — 0 = = ]
HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS WITHIN THE FULL LENGTH OF EACH | I'Fﬁf — 1 2L_+ 5% 3
STAIR FLIGHT OR RAMP RUN. T 7412,, R T i A—FF S
GRIPPING SURFACES SHALL BE CONTINUOUS, WITHOUT INTERRUPTION BY MIN. B ﬂ% S5|== =
NEWEL POSTS, OTHER CONSTRUCTION ELEMENTS, OR OBSTRUCTIONS. . (A) ELEVATION 1 Y NN ol 2 2
8" MIN: * y
EDGES SHALL BE ROUNDED. MIN. MIN. - TOE
i — 117 MIN. CLEARANCE
HANDRAILS SHALL NOT ROTATE WITHIN THEIR FITTINGS. VG S zg 17" MIN.
=
v N—— o
X © CLEARANCES AT
£ :?;'DRAILS AEAS 500 (B) PLAN VIEW V2 L AVATORIES AND SINKS
\/ RAMP HANDRAIL EXTENSIONS

WATER SUPPLY AND DRAIN PIPES UNDER LAVATORIES

K /\ RAMPS ABAAS 8405% CONFIGURED TO PROTECT AGAINST CONTACT. THERE
B ny ny» UNDER LAVATORIES AND SINKS.

”

u SHALL BE MOUNTED 44 IN. (1120 MM) MAXIMUM
DN | ([_vp . COMPONENTS OF A SINGLE RAMP RUN ABOVE THE FLOOR
) = | AND SAMPLE RAMP DIMENSIONS
LA (8) Y. % /" ™\ URINALS
\J NT.S.

17" MAX.
CLEAR FLOOR N
SPACE—\
= r
= |
P |
7 V=

y 19" MAX.
48" MIN. -

7

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AT
LAVATORIES AND SINKS

OR SINKS SHALL BE INSULATED OR OTHERWISE
SHALL BE NO SHARP OR ABRASIVE SURFACES

ABAAS §§606 & 306

J

MIN. X X
A K N.T.S.
. \\T \ T R 7~ "\ LAVATORIES AND SINKS

. \( L SIERIN S _ _ \J NTS.
~

N

2
&' ” N N S
> 127 MY gg M:E 127 MIN. < i i =
3 MIN. ,
FLARED SIDE / B /(/I I / |
i ! . 1-1/2"
/ //IVJ | //ﬁ //ﬁ x| = / 1-1/2" S W
i i i = = 1-1/4” 70 2% EENEEE
2 % @ a0 ek | S0 2o
= | (A) ELEVATION (A) ELEVATION (A) ELEVATION 1= ¥ ~ CIRCULAR HANDRAIL & z =
e = = —= 1 CIRCULAR GRAB BAR = z©
= : : — : : : : ~ ==
RESISTANT, 3l < I'Te > [ < > s =1/2" | & = §§
| i o — m
1 e 50" VN, e ‘ 1 STORAGE SHELVES 2-1/4” VAX. DIM. 1-1/2" Z Be
MAX. . v o N N ARD_CLOSETS NON-CIRCULAR HANDRAIL rwxoom I | =7
60” DlAM ETER SPACE T_SHAPED SPACE FOR '] 2” X %L an /\ ’ ,{V "
180 DEG. TURNS MIN. STORAGE ABAAS 88811 & 308 RAlL PERIMETER NON-CIRCULAR GRAB BAR
SIDES OF CURB RAMPS (B) PLAN (B) PLAN (B) PLAN = 4 70 6.25" |
WHEELCHAIR TURNING SPACE SHALL BE PERMITTED NS : 8AR PERIMETER
TO INCLUDE KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE STAIR HANDRAIL STAIR HANDRAIL STAIR HANDRAIL 4" 70 4.8"
EXTENSIONS (TOP) EXTENSIONS (BOTTOM) EXTENSIONS (BOTTOM)
X »
/" CURB RAMPS ABAAS §406 /_\ WHEELCHAIR TURNING SPACE ABAAS §504 EXTENSIONS SHALL RETURN TO A WALL, GUARD, OR THE LANDING SURFACE, ,, 48" MIN, . cras RS , ,
NS NAE OR SHALL BE CONTINUOUS TO THE HANDRAIL OF AN ADJACENT STAIR FLIGHT. 15" MIN. 17 CRAB BARS ARE REQUIRED INALL TOILET STALLS
- MIN.
] GRAB BARS SHALL BE MOUNTED IN A HORIZONTAL POSITION, 33 IN. TO 36 IN. (840 MM TO 915 MM)
[\ HANDRAIL EXTENSIONS ABAS §505.10 EEHLZ%NDT N A ABOVE THE FLOOR EXCEPT WHERE A SUPPLEMENTAL GRAB BAR IS INSTALLED IN RELATION TO A FIXTURE
NOTE: U NTS. SHADED AREA. - RIM OR SURFACE.
36" MIN - X = REACH DEPTH, : = '_Z@ ALLOWABLE STRESSES IN BENDING, SHEAR AND TENSION SHALL NOT BE EXCEEDED FOR MATERIALS USED
COUNTER _ V' = REACH HEIGHT, . ¥z :< ‘ WHEN A VERTICAL OR HORIZONTAL FORCE OF 250 LB. (1112 N) IS APPLIED AT ANY POINT ON THE
L > 7" = CLEAR KNEE SPACE, 1-1/2 1-1/2" o S| Q= GRAB BAR, SEAT, FASTENER MOUNTING DEVICE OR SUPPORTING STRUCTURE.
LENGTH A\ T = "Z" IS THE CLEAR SPACE MAX, i 1ML§2 - |'g
M ﬂ' w0l BELOW THE OBSTRUCTION, 11” MIN. ‘ ‘ | 7~ "\ HANDRAILS AND GRAB BARS ABAAS §§505 & 609
2] , | % Vo2 s = WHICH SHALL BE AT LEAST a SR _ N
" I~ e ~ : AS DEEP AS THE REACH S § AN = N
= | R : DISTANCE X" y MR :
e 9 4 E 48" CLEAR 48 : >
5 _— - 7 N » N ” N\ ”
£ \ oo 1/27 MAX. 1/2" MAX. 1/2" MAX.
30 UNOBSTRUCTED FORWARD REACH LIMIT ~ REACH DEPTH "X” SHALL BE NO 2 k= o > o = (A) SPOUT HEIGHT AND LEG ”
= MORE THAN 25 IN. (635 MM) — CLEARANCE & MAX. /— ALTERNATE DOOR
o / / FOUNTAINS AND WATER - s -
N COOLERS 3 %ﬂ —
o ) (A) FLUSH RISER (B) ANGLED NOSING (C) ROUNDED NOSING — = T : [
. 36" MIN. T ] s i /~ "\, DRINKING FOUNTAINS ABAAS §602 =\ _ | B I
= COUNTER % < 1L _ DASHED LINES .o\ = w| =
L('j LENGTH . = [ = = ARE WITHIN T %QT USABLE TREAD WIDTH AND EXAMPLES OF U N.T.S. > J | N Qi :E N | CLEAR Qi :E
n Y B Y P O — o ¥ oRBcH. | FE) g ACCEPTABLE PROTRUDING NOSINGS | 0| $— N N ELooR U | 8
i ST o — == | = | in | | f f VI space
= D , ) > |2 I I q N — | | I ~
o ,(:] = N L% I I M= 5 - - N A - i
o S i L= | =i = — /" "\ STAIR NOSINGS ABAAS §504.5 - = N 17
E .- — - X 16”18 ' Y 32" MIN.
3 i Z { S " L )5 \/ N.TS. 48" MIN. , [, 127 MAX) , 42" MIN, 54" MIN. | CIR
oz . ” ” 7 "
” ¢ MAX. v 1 139”41 , z
S 17" MIN. e 48 | B i B L4 M 72" N,
z y 2" = X" OR GREATER — — 1| i NURSE : LATCH APPROACH ONLY,
w FORWARD APPROACH | L®J 17-94 | CALL 24" 12 OTHER APPROACHES
A A A %= ! ! »
r‘é FORWARD REACH OVER AN OBSTRUCTION = R 2 :CLEAR _ . |NC[{' | FLUSH i MIN. '!MI i 48" MIN.
<_|D - | = 1 |FLOOR = > # CONTROL | ol - WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE TOILET WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE TOILET
il /~ 7\ COUNTERTOPS  ABAAS 88902 & 904.4 /~ "\ FORWARD REACH ABAAS §308.2 = |t |SPACE I - G AT WIDE | % STALLS — DOOR SWING OUT STALLS — DOOR SWING IN
i s s . EE | IS . ?
| e ol ~— - :;“3 ,]2”
. T B i » s 2| l W
= ! , I___i___ 2z C | | | IF THE DOOR SWINGS INTO THE STALL, THE REQUIRED DEPTH
O - TOP OF | SHALL BE INCREASED BY 36 IN. (915 MM) MINIMUM.
L —
<] |
» A) VERTICAL CHANGES IN LEVEL B) BEVELED CHANGES IN LEVEL L ? SEAT M ' :
] 24 %x. () (B) 66 MIN. = = IN WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE STALLS, THE FRONT PARTITION
% T ’ CHANGES IN LEVEL CLEAR FLOOR SPACE WATER CLOSET WATER CLOSET = N | o QTEAQ,IN(%EA%TF %NENSlD2E3QPART|T|OTN|STJALLAESO¥|2EHEAFTL%EOR
2 AT_WATER CLOSET SIDE_VIEW FRONT_VIEW i S B I | - (230 MM) MINIMUM ABOV '
= y et ALY Loeh SlLE o T P TOE CLEARANCE IS NOT REQUIRED IN STALLS GREATER THAN
2 ALL CHANGES IN LEVEL GREATER THAN 1/2 IN. (13 MM) SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED BY A RAMP | lL 42" MIN. lL 12" MAX. 60 IN. (1525 MM) DEEP.
= z z| . CARPET OR CARPET TILE SHALL BE SECURELY ATTACHED AND SHALL HAVE A FIRM CUSHION, PAD, OR WATER CLOSETS SHALL BE MOUNTED ADJACENT TO A SIDE WALL OR PARTITION. THE L 42" MIN. 66" MIN. F THE APPROACH IS TO THE LATCH SIDE OF THE STALL
~ i e BACKING OR NO CUSHION OR PAD. CARPET OR CARPET TILE SHALL HAVE A LEVEL LOOP, TEXTURED DISTANCE FROM THE SIDE WALL OR PARTITION TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE WATER UATCH APPROACH ONLY. | DOOR, THE CLEARANCE BETWEEN THE DOOR SIDE OF THE
5 2| <l LOOP, LEVEL CUT PILE, OR LEVEL CUT/UNCUT PILE TEXTURE. THE PILE SHALL BE 1/2 INCH MAXIMUM CLOSET SHALL BE 16—18 IN. (405455 MM). OTHER APPROACHES STALL AND ANY OBSTRUCTION SHALL BE 42 IN. (1065 MM)
2 S IN HEIGHT. EXPOSED EDGES FO CARPET SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE FLOOR AND SHALL HAVE TRIM 48" VN MINIMUM. THE DOOR SHALL BE HINGED 4 IN. (100 MM)
= 1 % ALONG THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE EXPOSED EDGE. HAND OPERATED CONTROLS FOR FLUSHOMETERS SHALL BE MOUNTED 44 IN. (1120 MM) ' MAXIMUM FROM THE PARTITION FARTHEST FROM THE WATER
T MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FLOOR ON THE WIDE SIDE OF THE TOILET STALL. CLOSET. A HANDLE SHALL BE PLACED ON THE INNER SIDE OF
= UNOBSTRUCTED OBSTRUCTED SIDE OBSTRUCTED SIDE OPENINGS IN FLOOR SURFACES SHALL BE OF A SIZE THAT DOES NOT PERMIT THE PASSAGE OF A 1/2 AMBULATORY ACCESSIBLE STALL THE DOOR NEAR THE PIVOT POINT OR SELF—CLOSING HINGES
- SIDE REACH LIMIT REACH LIMIT REACH LIMIT INCH DIAMETER SPHERE. ELONGATED OPENINGS SHALL BE PLACED SO THAT THE LONG DIMENSION IS SHALL BE PROVIDED.
k3 PERPENDICULAR TO THE DOMINANT DIRECTION OF TRAVEL.
O
3 /" "\ SIDE REACH ABAAS §308.3 7~ "\ CHANGES IN LEVEL ABAAS §303 /" 7\ WATER CLOSETS  ABAAS §§604* & 609 /~ "\ TOILET COMPARTMENTS ABAAS §8604.8% & 404
E v NTS. U NTS. \/ N.TS. U N.TS.
S
5 NOTE: PROJECT SHALL MEET FEDERAL ABAAS AND VA BARRIER FREE DESIGN GUIDE (*) REQUIREMENTS CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SUBMISSION
N~
g APPROVED: SERVICE LINE DIRECTOR DATE: | [ APPROVED: INFECTION CONTROL NURSE DATE: ||| DRAWNG TILE PROJECT TILE ‘?;B/'qlés/l?il- DATE
- - - STRUCTURAL MECHANICAL, FIRE PROTECTION & ELECTRICAL CIVIL BSE&EE;RTC Emgw P;'EQLRTE'B'SB%NE’ Osg ESL,F[')CE/ET'ON TYP. MOUNTING HEIGHTS EXPAND / CONSTRUCT PLOT SCALE
21 - - - HEYER ENGINEERING OBERMILLER-NELSON ENGINEERING, INC HANSEN THORP PELLINEN OLSON, INC MY DIRECT SUPERVSION AND THAT 1 AU A DULY S e 51| ADA STANDARDS OUTPATIENT MENTAL 1.4 St. Cloud VA
6 | _ FAR%;%?ON%%TT% %?k%%‘l; 55%103 zz%}m lczg,’HN%%RT%E% Ap;(%l}gn% ﬂSI,IZIEé E 7%3}‘“?3& ‘_’Lﬁﬁ%‘g&“ THE STATE OF MINNESOTA APPROVED: ASSOCIATE HEALTH CARE SYSTEM DIRECTOR HEALTH CLINIC Fgggc_rsrz Hgalth Car_e System
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PHASE 1A NOTES

1. EXISTING SITE UTILITY LOCATE AND
MARKING
2. ERECT SITE FENCING AT NORTH B111
IMPACT BUILDING SITE
5. CONTRACTOR MOBILIZATION
3.1, SIRIP TOPSOIL, PREP AND LEVEL
MOBILIZATION AREA

)

AND

5.2.  CONNECT TEMP. UTILITIES

5.5, DELIVER JOB TRAILER TO SITE -
COORD. LOCATION W/ VAMC

5.4. BEGIN PROJECT MATERIAL DELIVERY

AND STAGING
4. GC TO SUBMIT WORKING/PHASING PLAN TO
VA FOR ALL PHASE | AND EXTERIOR WORK.
IMPACT BUILDING DELIVERY AND
INSTALLATION

INSTALL IMPACT BUILDING SITE AMENITIES
INSTALL RECEPTION AREA ON WEST END

OF B28 — SEE 1&2/AS107.

PHASE 1B NOTES

IMPACT SITE PREPARATION /LEVELING
IMPACT BLDG. UTILITY INSTALLATION

ISolA b

o>

PHASE 2A NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL
EXISTING BUILDING ELEMENTS FROM
DAMAGE THROUGHOUT PROJECT

)

2. INSTALL TEMPORARY SIDEWALK AND
CONSTR. FENCING SOUTH OF BLDG.

5. BLDG 111 SHELL REMODELING
3.1, INSTALL TEMP. WEATHERPROOF ROOF

BARRIERS IN BLDG. 111 AS REQ'D

111

5.2.  REMOVE EXIST. ROOF AND INSTALL
NEW STRUCTURE, UPPER FLOOR,
EXTERIOR WALLS AND NEW ROOF

5.5, RELOCATE OR INSTALL ADDITIONAL SITE

FENCING AS REQ'D

PHASE 2B NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL
EXISTING BUILDING ELEMENTS FROM
DAMAGE THROUGHOUT PROJECT.

)

2. REMODEL GROUND FLOOR, PERFORM
NEW UPPER FLOOR WORK.

5. RELOCATE OR INSTALL ADDITIONAL
CONSTRUCTION BARRIERS AS REQ'D.

4. DISCONNECT TEMP HVAC/POWER AND
FINISH INTERIOR REMODELING.

5. FINAL CLEANING OF B111 REMODELING.

6. PERFORM OWNER INSPECTION OF B111
INTERIOR REMODELING.

)

CONSTRUCTION FENCING
AS PER SPEC. TYP. — o
1]
9 1B - IMPACT
1 1 5 BUILDING
CONSTRUCTION
— %L;ﬂ»
@ 1l LA
1A — CONTRACTOR
MOBILIZATION
™
=
g
\—18 - EECEPTION
AREA WPRK
NN
AN

7“1\ SITE PLAN - PHASE IA/1B

G104/ 1" = 800"

NO=RTH

GENERAL PHASING PLAN NOTES

PHASE 1C NOTES

—_

PHASE 1D NOTES

VA ACCEPTANCE OF IMPACT BUILDING )
REMOVE FENCING AROUND IMPACT BUILDING
SITE

VA TO RELOCATE B111 PERSONNEL TO B11
TEMP. AREAS IN B28, AND B28 PERSONNEL
TO IMPACT BUILDING

VA INSTALL TEMP. SIGNAGE

GC TO SUBMIT WORKING/PHASING PLAN TO
VA FOR ALL PHASE Il AND Il WORK

1.
2.
3.

)

INSTALL SITE UTILITIES — SEE CIVIL
ERECT INTERIOR CONSTRUCTION BARRIER
INSTALL TEMPORARY HVAC AND ELEC.
SERVICES IN B111

/
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1D - TEMP. BARRIER
AND UTILITIES - SEE

~CIVIL AND 3/Gl104
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1C — VA MOVES
T0 IMPACT SPACE

/" 2\ SITE PLAN - PHASE IC/1D

G104/ 1" = 80'-0"

1. ANTICIPATED PHASING PLANS THIS SHEET ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY.

PROJECT CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE, SEQUENCING AND

TIMING OF ALL WORK IS THE CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY AND SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH ALL CONTRACTORS AND THE VA.

N

CONSTRUCTION  FENCING.

4. ALL EXISTING BUILDING AND SITE ELEMENTS SHALL BE PROTECTED THROUGHOUT THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD.

RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED ITEMS.
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PHASE 3A NOTES

MAINTAIN ESTABLISHED ACCESS TO BUILDINGS B111, B28, B115, AND B9 AT ALL TIMES.
DO NOT BLOCK SIDEWALKS.
NO CONTRACTOR ACCESS TO OCCUR THROUGH INTERIOR CONSTRUCTION PARTITION — SEE INFECTION CONTROL PORTION OF SPECIFICATIONS.

O

. REMOVE TEMP. RTU, PAD, AND TEMP.

)

CONNECTIONS.

INSTALL ADDITIONAL SITE FENCING
SOUTH OF B111 AS REQ'D

INSTALL BIKE RACK AREA

REMOVE SITE FENCING SOUTH OF B111
RESTORE SITE SOUTH OF B111

PHASE 3B NOTES

sl NS

5,
6. MAINTAIN EGRESS PATHS FROM CONSTRUCTION AREA AND ADJACENT BUILDINGS.
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REMOVE ALL B111 TEMP. SITE UTILITIES)
INSTALL SIDEWALKS SOUTH OF B111

FINISH B111 EXTERIOR REMODELING

OWNER TAKES OCCUPANCY OF BUILDING 111
INTERIOR REMODELING AND RETURNS BZ28
PERSONNEL TO B111
PERSONNEL TO B28
CONTRACTOR REMOVES TEMP. JOB TRAILER
AND ALL EXCESS MATERIALS FROM SITE

AND IMPACT BUILDING

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE

. PRIOR APPROVAL IS REQUIRED BY THE VA BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY ACTIVITIES OUTSIDE ESTABLISHED CONSTRUCTION PHASE BOUNDARIES.
ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL STAGING, CONTRACTOR PARKING, AND WORK SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF THE
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PHASE 1D INTERIOR NOTES

1. INSTALL TEMP CONSTRUCTION BARRIER
- SEE 1/AD101 & 3/AS301

2. INSTALL AND CONNECT TEMP DUCTWORK
TO TEMPORARY EXTERNAL HVAC UNIT —
SEE MECH.

5. CONNECT TEMP POWER FROM BLDG. 28
— SEE ELEC.

)

G.C. TO COORDINATE AND GAIN
PRIOR APPROVAL FROM VA FOR ALL
INTERIOR WORK PERFORMED OUTSIDE
OF CONSTRUCTION BARRIER

PHASE 3C NOTES

1. REINSTALL IMPACT SITE FENCING

2. DISCONNECT OF TEMP. IMPACT BLDG.
UTILITIES

5. DISASSEMBLY AND REMOVAL OF IMPACT
BUILDING FROM SITE

4. REMOVAL OF TEMP. IMPACT BLDG. SITE
UTILITY SYSTEMS.

5. REMOVE IMPACT BLDG. SITE FENCING

6. IMPACT SITE RESTORATION

6.1.  RESTORE SUBGRADE

6.2. RESTORE LANDSCAPING/GRASS
6.5. IMPACT SITE CLEANING

)

PHASE 3D NOTES

1. INSTALL ADDITIONAL SITE FENCING AS
REQ'D

2. INSTALL SIDEWALKS AND RESTORE SITE
EAST AND NORTH OF B111.

5. REMOVE ALL SITE FENCING AND
CONTRACTOR MATERIALS FROM SITE

4. FINAL SITE RESTORATION, CLEANING AND
INSPECTION

5. PROJECT COMPLETION AND CLOSEOUT
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